## **RESOLUTION 19-96 revised**

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF PANAMA CITY BEACH, FLORIDA, APPROVING AN AMOUNT OF \$907.00 TO BE LIENED ON PROPERTY LOCATED AT 200 OLEANDER COURT FOR COSTS INCURRED BY THE CITY TO ABATE NUISANCES LOCATED UPON SUCH PROPERTY; AUTHORIZING THE APPROPRIATE OFFICERS OF THE CITY TO RECORD THE LIEN AND NOTIFY INTERESTED PARTIES OF SUCH LIEN: AND PROVIDING AN IMMEDIATELY EFFECTIVE DATE.

WHEREAS, pursuant to Section 15-25 of the City's Code of Ordinances, the City has undertaken the abatement of public nuisances defined by Section 15-17 of the City Code, following notice and non-action by the Owners to come into compliance with the City Code section; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to 15-26 of the City's Code, the City Council shall assess the entire cost of the abatement of the nuisance against the property, inclusive of all administrative, legal, postal and publication expenses, and any other direct or indirect costs associated therewith.

**NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED** by the City Council that a lien be assessed against the following property in the amount set forth below:

PROPERTY ID	APPARENT	ADDRESS	AMOUNT OF
NO.	OWNERS		LIEN
33949-000-000	Peek Development LLC	200 Oleander Court Panama City Beach, FL 32413	\$907.00

AND BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the appropriate officers of the City are

hereby authorized and directed to record such lien and notify the Tax Collector and all interested parties of such lien.

THIS RESOLUTION shall be effective immediately upon passage.

Bv:

**PASSED** in regular session this  $\frac{27}{\text{day}}$  of <u>June</u>, 2019.

**QF PANAMA CITY BEACH** CIT

Mike Thomas, Mayor

an Bossert, City

Resolution 19-96 revised